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SFP-10G-DWDM-ER-H-63.05-x-D10 10GBASE-DWDM 40km,1563.05 nm SFP+ C18
SFP-10G-DWDM-ER-H-62.64-x-D10 10GBASE-DWDM 40km,1562.64 nm SFP+ H18
SFP-10G-DWDM-ER-H-62.23-x-D10 10GBASE-DWDM 40km,1562.23 nm SFP+ C19
SFP-10G-DWDM-ER-H-61.83-x-D10 10GBASE-DWDM 40km,1561.83 nm SFP+ H19
SFP-10G-DWDM-ER-H-61.42-x-D10 10GBASE-DWDM 40km,1561.42 nm SFP+ C20
SFP-10G-DWDM-ER-H-61.01-x-D10 10GBASE-DWDM 40km,1561.01 nm SFP+ H20
SFP-10G-DWDM-ER-H-60.61-x-D10 10GBASE-DWDM 40km,1560.61 nm SFP+ Cc21
SFP-10G-DWDM-ER-H-60.20-x-D10 10GBASE-DWDM 40km,1560.20 nm SFP+ H21
SFP-10G-DWDM-ER-H-59.79-x-D10 10GBASE-DWDM 40km,1559.79 nm SFP+ C22
SFP-10G-DWDM-ER-H-59.39-x-D10 10GBASE-DWDM 40km,1559.39 nm SFP+ H22
SFP-10G-DWDM-ER-H-58.98-x-D10 10GBASE-DWDM 40km,1558.98 nm SFP+ Cc23
SFP-10G-DWDM-ER-H-58.58-x-D10 10GBASE-DWDM 40km,1558.58 nm SFP+ H23
SFP-10G-DWDM-ER-H-58.17-x-D10 10GBASE-DWDM 40km,1558.17 nm SFP+ C24
SFP-10G-DWDM-ER-H-57.77-x-D10 10GBASE-DWDM 40km,1557.77 nm SFP+ H24
SFP-10G-DWDM-ER-H-57.36-x-D10 10GBASE-DWDM 40km,1557.36 nm SFP+ C25
SFP-10G-DWDM-ER-H-56.96-x-D10 10GBASE-DWDM 40km,1556.96 nm SFP+ H25
SFP-10G-DWDM-ER-H-56.55-x-D10 10GBASE-DWDM 40km,1556.55 nm SFP+ C26
SFP-10G-DWDM-ER-H-56.15-x-D10 10GBASE-DWDM 40km,1556.15 nm SFP+ H26
SFP-10G-DWDM-ER-H-55.75-x-D10 10GBASE-DWDM 40km,1555.75 nm SFP+ c27
SFP-10G-DWDM-ER-H-55.34-x-D10 10GBASE-DWDM 40km,1555.34 nm SFP+ H27
SFP-10G-DWDM-ER-H-54.94-x-D10 10GBASE-DWDM 40km,1554.94 nm SFP+ Cc28
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SFP-10G-DWDM-ER-H-54.54-x-D10

10GBASE-DWDM 40km,1554.54 nm SFP+

H28

SFP-10G-DWDM-ER-H-54.13-x-D10

10GBASE-DWDM 40km,1554.13 nm SFP+

C29

SFP-10G-DWDM-ER-H-53.73-x-D10

10GBASE-DWDM 40km,1553.73 nm SFP+

H29

SFP-10G-DWDM-ER-H-53.33-x-D10

10GBASE-DWDM 40km,1553.33 nm SFP+

C30

SFP-10G-DWDM-ER-H-52.93-x-D10

10GBASE-DWDM 40km,1552.93 nm SFP+

H30

SFP-10G-DWDM-ER-H-52.52-x-D10

10GBASE-DWDM 40km,1552.52 nm SFP+

C31

SFP-10G-DWDM-ER-H-52.12-x-D10

10GBASE-DWDM 40km,1552.12 nm SFP+

H31

SFP-10G-DWDM-ER-H-51.72-x-D10

10GBASE-DWDM 40km,1551.72 nm SFP+

C32

SFP-10G-DWDM-ER-H-51.32-x-D10

10GBASE-DWDM 40km,1551.32 nm SFP+

H32

SFP-10G-DWDM-ER-H-50.92-x-D10

10GBASE-DWDM 40km,1550.92 nm SFP+

C33

SFP-10G-DWDM-ER-H-50.52-x-D10

10GBASE-DWDM 40km,1550.52 nm SFP+

H33

SFP-10G-DWDM-ER-H-50.12-x-D10

10GBASE-DWDM 40km,1550.12 nm SFP+

C34

SFP-10G-DWDM-ER-H-49.72-x-D10

10GBASE-DWDM 40km,1549.72 nm SFP+

H34

SFP-10G-DWDM-ER-H-49.32-x-D10

10GBASE-DWDM 40km,1549.32 nm SFP+

C35

SFP-10G-DWDM-ER-H-48.92-x-D10

10GBASE-DWDM 40km,1548.92 nm SFP+

H35

SFP-10G-DWDM-ER-H-48.51-x-D10

10GBASE-DWDM 40km,1548.51 nm SFP+

C36

SFP-10G-DWDM-ER-H-48.12-x-D10

10GBASE-DWDM 40km,1548.12 nm SFP+

H36

SFP-10G-DWDM-ER-H-47.72-x-D10

10GBASE-DWDM 40km,1547.72 nm SFP+

C37

SFP-10G-DWDM-ER-H-47.32-x-D10

10GBASE-DWDM 40km,1547.32 nm SFP+

H37

SFP-10G-DWDM-ER-H-46.92-x-D10

10GBASE-DWDM 40km,1546.92 nm SFP+

C38

SFP-10G-DWDM-ER-H-46.52-x-D10

10GBASE-DWDM 40km,1546.52 nm SFP+

H38

SFP-10G-DWDM-ER-H-46.12-x-D10

10GBASE-DWDM 40km,1546.12 nm SFP+

C39

SFP-10G-DWDM-ER-H-45.72-x-D10

10GBASE-DWDM 40km,1545.72 nm SFP+

H39

SFP-10G-DWDM-ER-H-45.32-x-D10

10GBASE-DWDM 40km,1545.32 nm SFP+

C40

SFP-10G-DWDM-ER-H-44.92-x-D10

10GBASE-DWDM 40km,1544.92 nm SFP+

H40

SFP-10G-DWDM-ER-H-44.53-x-D10

10GBASE-DWDM 40km,1544.53 nm SFP+

C41

SFP-10G-DWDM-ER-H-44.13-x-D10

10GBASE-DWDM 40km,1544.13 nm SFP+

H41

SFP-10G-DWDM-ER-H-43.73-x-D10

10GBASE-DWDM 40km,1543.73 nm SFP+

C42

SFP-10G-DWDM-ER-H-43.33-x-D10

10GBASE-DWDM 40km,1543.33 nm SFP+

H42

SFP-10G-DWDM-ER-H-42.94-x-D10

10GBASE-DWDM 40km,1542.94 nm SFP+

C43

SFP-10G-DWDM-ER-H-42.54-x-D10

10GBASE-DWDM 40km,1542.54 nm SFP+

H43

SFP-10G-DWDM-ER-H-42.14-x-D10

10GBASE-DWDM 40km,1542.14 nm SFP+

C44

SFP-10G-DWDM-ER-H-41.75-x-D10

10GBASE-DWDM 40km,1541.75 nm SFP+

H44

SFP-10G-DWDM-ER-H-41.35-x-D10

10GBASE-DWDM 40km,1541.35 nm SFP+

C45

SFP-10G-DWDM-ER-H-40.95-x-D10

10GBASE-DWDM 40km,1540.95 nm SFP+

H45

SFP-10G-DWDM-ER-H-40.56-x-D10

10GBASE-DWDM 40km,1540.56 nm SFP+

C46
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SFP-10G-DWDM-ER-H-40.16-x-D10

10GBASE-DWDM 40km,1540.16 nm SFP+

H46

SFP-10G-DWDM-ER-H-39.77-x-D10

10GBASE-DWDM 40km,1539.77 nm SFP+

C47

SFP-10G-DWDM-ER-H-39.37-x-D10

10GBASE-DWDM 40km,1539.37 nm SFP+

H47

SFP-10G-DWDM-ER-H-38.98-x-D10

10GBASE-DWDM 40km,1538.98 nm SFP+

C48

SFP-10G-DWDM-ER-H-38.58-x-D10

10GBASE-DWDM 40km,1538.58 nm SFP+

H48

SFP-10G-DWDM-ER-H-38.19-x-D10

10GBASE-DWDM 40km,1538.19 nm SFP+

C49

SFP-10G-DWDM-ER-H-37.79-x-D10

10GBASE-DWDM 40km,1537.79 nm SFP+

H49

SFP-10G-DWDM-ER-H-37.40-x-D10

10GBASE-DWDM 40km,1537.40 nm SFP+

C50

SFP-10G-DWDM-ER-H-37.00-x-D10

10GBASE-DWDM 40km,1537.00 nm SFP+

H50

SFP-10G-DWDM-ER-H-36.61-x-D10

10GBASE-DWDM 40km,1536.61 nm SFP+

C51

SFP-10G-DWDM-ER-H-36.22-x-D10

10GBASE-DWDM 40km,1536.22 nm SFP+

H51

SFP-10G-DWDM-ER-H-35.82-x-D10

10GBASE-DWDM 40km,1535.82 nm SFP+

C52

SFP-10G-DWDM-ER-H-35.43-x-D10

10GBASE-DWDM 40km,1535.43 nm SFP+

H52

SFP-10G-DWDM-ER-H-35.04-x-D10

10GBASE-DWDM 40km,1535.04 nm SFP+

C53

SFP-10G-DWDM-ER-H-34.64-x-D10

10GBASE-DWDM 40km,1534.64 nm SFP+

H53

SFP-10G-DWDM-ER-H-34.25-x-D10

10GBASE-DWDM 40km,1534.25 nm SFP+

Cb54

SFP-10G-DWDM-ER-H-33.86-x-D10

10GBASE-DWDM 40km,1533.86 nm SFP+

H54

SFP-10G-DWDM-ER-H-33.47-x-D10

10GBASE-DWDM 40km,1533.47 nm SFP+

C55

SFP-10G-DWDM-ER-H-33.07-x-D10

10GBASE-DWDM 40km,1533.07 nm SFP+

H55

SFP-10G-DWDM-ER-H-32.68-x-D10

10GBASE-DWDM 40km,1532.68 nm SFP+

C56

SFP-10G-DWDM-ER-H-32.29-x-D10

10GBASE-DWDM 40km,1532.29 nm SFP+

H56

SFP-10G-DWDM-ER-H-31.90-x-D10

10GBASE-DWDM 40km,1531.90 nm SFP+

C57

SFP-10G-DWDM-ER-H-31.51-x-D10

10GBASE-DWDM 40km,1531.51 nm SFP+

H57

SFP-10G-DWDM-ER-H-31.12-x-D10

10GBASE-DWDM 40km,1531.12 nm SFP+

C58

SFP-10G-DWDM-ER-H-30.73-x-D10

10GBASE-DWDM 40km,1530.73 nm SFP+

H58

SFP-10G-DWDM-ER-H-30.33-x-D10

10GBASE-DWDM 40km,1530.33 nm SFP+

C59

SFP-10G-DWDM-ER-H-29.94-x-D10

10GBASE-DWDM 40km,1529.94 nm SFP+

H59

SFP-10G-DWDM-ER-H-29.55-x-D10

10GBASE-DWDM 40km,1529.55 nm SFP+

C60

SFP-10G-DWDM-ER-H-29.16-x-D10

10GBASE-DWDM 40km,1529.16 nm SFP+

H60

SFP-10G-DWDM-ER-H-28.77-x-D10

10GBASE-DWDM 40km,1528.77 nm SFP+

C61

SFP-10G-DWDM-ER-H-28.38-x-D10

10GBASE-DWDM 40km,1528.38 nm SFP+

H61
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88 s =IME HIRYE mAE =1 [v) g]iE
HomiERR DR 1.2 10.3125 1.3 Gb/s 1
=R BER 10-12
. T 0 70 °C 2,5
TERE ©
T -40 85 °C 2,6
BERE Tsto —40 85 °C
TEEBTR lcc 400 450 mA 4
T{EBIE Vee 3.14 3.3 3.46 Vv
BREE Vmax —-0.5 4 V 4
iE:
1. IEEE 802.3ae
2. HSNERERE
3. MIERE
4. B0
5 mIEE
6. TALEE
(EiatEE
iR Seiren EEESTGHE (km)
1.2~11.3Gb/s 9/125um EAfE¢ET 40

FFTE—A& G
Vcc=3.14V to 3.46V, Tc=0°C to 70°C

£ s =IME BARY(E BAE =2y &iF

RESEINER Prx —4 4 dBm 1

IR Ac Ac-0.05 Ac Ac+0.05 nm 2

YL ER 8.2 dB

FEETRE (—20dB) A 0.6 nm

IBHEHDHIE SMSR 30 dB

BRI ENRR RIN —-128 dB/Hz

R esLn TDP 2 dB

KARFHERIEEINIIZE | Pour orf -30 dBm 1
iE:
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2. A= $EEM ITU RIEIRHE

B

o + ( Aco Limit Test i Wavefoms: 301

FeFIF RN
VCC=3.14V to 346V, TC

B8 s BME | BBE | RXE =213 &iF
SRR Ac 1260 1600 nm
IR ETh=R Prx 16 1 dBm
B RBE @10.3Gb/s | Ry sen ~16 dBm 1
eV OINSERES TRrx 27 dB
LOS 584% LOSa -25 dBm
LOS {5553 LOSp -18 dBm
LOS {55iRiE XA LOSH 0.5 dB
iE:
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SIFHE—&RGHN

Vcc=3.14V to 3.46V, T

s 3= =®IME BABIE RBXE =173 &iE
Z0HNBITR Rin 100 Q
ENEZEE Vin_pp 300 850 mV
REINKABE Vb 2 Vee v
EEHEREREE VeN Vee Vee+0.8 \Y

SHFHE—RITI

84 7= =IME BARNE =mX(E =24 &t
% \Kﬂlﬁ}ﬁmm VOUTiPP 300 850 mV
HHESEH / TS
(20%-80%) b/t 28 ps
LOS 843 Vios A 2 Vee_HosT \Y
LOS 555 Vios b Vee Vee+0.5 \Y
A0/A2 B{RIp
TE2EFR 1508
=P Tva kil FPKN & (hex)
& A2, 7BH-7EH 4 000010 11

LRREH AVA2 ERIFINEE, AP AT UEAZEEFR 1 TIERTS, RRAIZRAHIE AOH
N A2H 9% 00, X 01 FIABHITERIE. HBAZE2FR 1 TIERKSHIETER: EEROA2H B
7BH-7EH HFEAERRABANLZEER 1 B3, BAREEFR 1[5, FAFPFLIEESRTS AOH 254HthitaIm
BHITEERE, BLUEBIIEN A2H /) 7TF RIXSFHAE, XJ5R 00 53k 01 IABHITEIRE. 1%
RAERASIFRAFPIENZEFR 1 IER. IRFERENZEFR 1 518, EEHERIENIHEH
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AOH 12 BZRYS1FES1REE
IC ikt | FHKN SiFsRain faid #(E (HEX)
0 1 Identifier SFP 03
1 1 Extended Identifier | {8 IIC & 04
2 1 Connector {8 LC &8s 07
3-10 8 Transceiver 10G Base ER gg 88 83 88
11 1 Encoding {EF NRZ fmig5z( 03
12 1 BR,Nominal FRFRIESR 10.3Gb/s 67
13 1 Rate Identifier | FoERERIEIRINAL 00
14 1 Lenth(9um)-km | FEEAREAT L1&%H 40km 28
15 1 Lenth(9um)-100m | TEERMES LT HIEMEEE FF
16 1 Lenth(50pm)-10m | ESHE LT EAWUERRIEE 00
17 1 Lenth(62.5um)-10m | FEZIEAALNEREIER 00
18 1 Lenth(Copper) | TEREEAIEIREES 00
19 1 Reserved FREN 00
20-35 16 Vendor name ModuleTek ;ﬁ?ﬁ!t
36 1 Transceiver FREN 00
37-39 3 Vendor OUI ] 7 IEEE »F] ID 00 00 00
40-55 16 Vendor PN I ErrRiS B EENX
56-59 4 vencor ReVISION | - iR A S Y
TRYESLPReS
60-61 2 Wavelength B bam - SN 4Rz FRRYIRE
KENX
62 1 Reserved KEN 00
63 1 CC_BASE 0-62 FT5HIRELF] B EENX
=Nl b}
64-65 2 Trggsti‘;er:‘s”er ;:::)(C Egs{%%ﬁﬁ% 00 1A
3.TX_fault (55 %1%
66 1 BR, max SHRRRE 00
67 1 BR, min REUSRRE 00
68-83 16 Vendor SN I BFyS B EEX
84-91 8 Date code HEAMES B EENX
92 1 Monitoring Type é?gﬁﬁz%i’;ﬁjgﬁl BHoEh=N 68
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1. RE SRR RE RS
. 2.TX_DIS (555 H
93 1 Enhanced Options 3.RX_LOS B2l FO
4.TX_fault (52154
94 1 Compliance 1RAB 12.0 hRANHY SFF-8472 TENX. 08
95 1 CC_EXT 64-94 FT5RIREEF] B BENX
96-127 32 Vendor Specific | | EBEENXIE R BENX
128-255 128 Vendor Specific | TR EN K1 A AENX
2 HRTNRE

SFP-10G-DWDM-ER-H-xx.xx-x-D10 37 #% SFF-8472 thE X HY 2 L BT B SthiY, @it s

0xA2 {9 2 EIZIBAIEFIZHER. HF

2

BTEOA D ABRRIE, REBRIRIESIBITERNLEIREE

1728, MEASRREE, BUCGRRERR, REPEIHER, RUOCIHERMKIKSREIREE. RRILIT

SFF-8472 RUEEINRE, EiFE LIPS T RENIEREEN AR A HER.

Y=FiZhhiRECE

S High Alarm High Warning Low Warning Low Alarm

SBEE (°C) C 75 (0x4B00) 70 (0x4600) 0 (0x0000) -5 (0xFBO00)
| 90 (0X5A00) 85 (0x5500) -40 (0xD800) | -45 (0xD300)

EJE (V) 3.63 (0x8DCC) | 3.46 (0x8728) | 3.13 (0x7A44) | 2.97 (0x7404)
(RBEETR (MA) 100 (0xC350) 95 (0xB98C) 20 (0x2710) 15 (0x1D4C)
KEIFEINER (WW) 3014.2 (0x75BE) | 2511.8 (0x621E) | 316.2 (OXOC5A) | 252.9(0x09E1)
BUETHER (WW) 2000 (0x4E20) 1500 (0x3A98) 23.7 (OxO0ED) 15.8 (Ox009E)
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HEE
TX_DATA
Safety Control Tx
TX_DATA\ LD Driver
TX_DISABLE
RX_LOS
TX_FAULT Micro Controller
SDA
SCL
MOD_ABS ————
RX_DATA
Limiting Amp
GOSN 105 Dotect o M Rx
apBy
INEEIR AR

KREIHERD s CIRENRT O A A0 TOSAGCEARETRM) B4, TOSA FhEfE DFB Btas, B
IREFIZE (EAM), TEC fIEYE—HKE. 5 DML RE, EML TOSA RAIMBHEIGR. SERFREHE
RSN, EREEMIREDCARABRIRG, BZECAEERIRE, MCEERRNIEEFIES
HERBEEX. ERAHNAGRBENNA, BEFEUEREE, REW, EHiEEE, FRLAEESR
79 10Gb/s B9 EEREMPRAINESISG . TECHSAHISHR) EHEDLERE. JRET—NE
R, 1ERAY TOSA EERY TEC RUEHIBSREAE, HERECERKSHCENERERX, A&
TIZTE TOSA BEXMEPUEKHTIZE, JiEHR TOSA BERER, EREGHENKKEREE. B
SSMBTHREOFNGRR, REBAZIRRMRERH, HEIKaEET R R RERR
MEHERR, BYCIKaER T R BRI ER B EIRES] (APC) RIREIRSLARF D A IEERI 1Y
YR, HfEBEANTERBLESRERERUICRBFMFEHMAENTZN. BRGRXIES
(TX Disable) NEEEYF (TTL B4 "1" ) B, XARDEHL, = TX Disable S (TTL 248 0" )
RS, BOGRRISHE 1ms WFFE. SAFRHBFEREES (TX _Fault) AEREBFR, FRAASTRMERIR
BRI EE A E R BB HTURAIIRE BB AT AIXSIE, (R FRRERET.

FRWHER D ROSACEEMTAM) FIBRIBICART TS A4, HE ROSA &1F PIN SEREIGNERANE
BRI EG R, ROSA HEMASIRDEESHZHESHIRNEES, BESHHEIRIERASS. RIE
BASH—ERABNESHREEERRRBESEIEN. JWEIHRE X mBUREIRIINGTEHiR
RFEESHIRELLIRENEERE, RRSIREFBISSEKR, RX LOS AEHEF (TTLIBE "1"),
ZEELBTFSIEEESREIEE, [E5L TTL BFia(T. 1EHRpIIEBAIRAN R BS SO ISR
BIE. BE. REPEIR, BRI RERRE, ENILIBY 2 LBTRESRIIXEER.
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IMERT

1EIRES: 16.59
IEES: 0.959

L d
I I
[ EE
1.0
[13.440. ]|

13,440 | 3.53 4
e L H
=] @ = £4 t0 \
] %[kn = S
= I N
6.25 45.18+40.2
®
[ ]| g
®
7 - UNLATCHED
35.94%0.3 S
43.3540.15 o
FERTAZE £0.2mm
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SFP-10G-DWDM-ER-H-xx.xx-x-D10  #iEFAf

IR0

VE ET

TX_FAULT
TX_DISABLE
SDA

SCL
MOD_ABS
RSO

LOS

RS1

VEEF‘.

Top of Board Bottom of Board
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SFP-10G-DWDM-ER-H-xx.xx-x-D10  #UEFAf

SIBIENX
PIN # 7S 588 &iF

1 VEeT AEtimit (SEkumnitita) 1
2 TX_FAULT | RETiHEIEEE
3 TX_DISABLE | {551t el TS R AMEB A i 2
4 SDA PR TR OEUEZ 3
5 SCL (5700 M i NEES 3
6 MOD_ABS | #&HUEANIERS (), TEIEsRpiEEE 3
7 RS0 BRERERR 0 (RfER)
8 LOS SSEKET, (REBFERMEREETIE 4
9 RS1 BRERESE 1 (RER)
10 VEer Rt (SR imitbEA) 1
1 VEErR Ehumit (55 inittER) 1
12 RD- BRUREUERLR, RnEe
13 RD+ BWREUEREIE, XmEe
14 VEer Eim (5R5imitbEA) 1
15 Veer R
16 Veer KRENmERIR
17 VEer Rttt (SElmRitbEA) 1
18 TD+ RETREHEMANLE, Riee
19 TD- RIREUERAR, XinAe
20 VEeT Rttt (SEkmRitEA) 1

E:

1. BB SRR R LS
2.2/ Tps>2V 8 FFEK, (FRe:

Tpis<0.8V

3. MEFEHAR ELL 4.7kQ-10kQ BYEBRE EHIZ 2V 2 3.6V Z[BIRIREE
4. LOS EEEWRFTEEHIH

S%30H

1. IEEE standard 802.3ae. IEEE Standard Department, 2005.

2. Enhanced 8.5 and 10GBASE Small Form Factor Pluggable Module

"SFP+" ~SFF-8431.

3. Digital Diagnostics Monitoring Interface for Optical Transceivers —SFF-8472.
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